FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>		
(Rev. 3/01)		

OMD NO. 0651-0011 exp. 5/31/2002)

09-01-2006



103301203

U.S.	DEF	ART	ME	TN	OF	COMM	ERG	Œ
		Data	nt :	and	Trad	domark	Offi	^6

ratent	anu	Hauen	iain	OIII

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	rease record original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Marc Seidel	Name: GE Wind Energy GmbH			
	an Salzbergen Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: Holsterfeld 16, 48499 Salzbergen			
3. Nature of Conveyance	Country: Germany			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	·			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other:				
Execution Date(s): 7/20/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Application Number(s) or patent number(s): :  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/565,747				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed ☐ ₩ ਨੂੰ			
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document</li> </ol>				
<i>)</i>				
Michael J. Mallie	August 23, 2006			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Atty Docket No. 006097.P077

08/30/2006 HJANA1 00000029 10565747

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 018226 FRAME: 0684

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Marc SEIDEL, Pastor-Goudefroy-Str. 32, 49090 Osnabrueck, Germany

hereby sell and assign to GE Wind Energy GmbH, a Salzbergen Corporation (in Germany), having an address at Holsterfeld 16, 48499 Salzbergen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

TOWER FOUNDATION IN PARTICULAR FOR A WIND ENERGY TURBINE filed on January 23, 2006 having Serial Number 10/565,747

PCT/EP03/08871 filed on August 9, 2003

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

- 1 -

.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from the German Law on Employee Inventions (LEI) remain unaffected by this assignment.

Inventor 1

Marc SEIDEL

Witnessed by:

C. Warks

Signature

ROLAND WEITKAMP
Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

CHRISTIAN HÜLSMANN

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 2006-07-21

Date: 2006-07-20

Date: 2006-07-28